

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 158 of 2025****Kajol Versus** State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

10/01/2025	Mr. Vikram Kumar Dixit, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Poorva Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State. Issue notice to respondents. Ms. Poorva Tiwari accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3. PF need not to be paid. Issue notice to respondent No. 4. PF and copies within seven days. Matter relates to illegal appointment of respondent No. 4 as per petition filed by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted short time to file reply. List this case in the week commencing 03rd February, 2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--