



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 158 of 2025KAJOL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order on Board**

25/03/2025	<p>Mr. Vikram Kumar Dixit, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Poorva Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the respondents/ State.</p> <p>Mr. Vidya Bhusan Soni, Advocate for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State submits that the reply has been filed on behalf of the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner may collect the reply from the Office of Advocate General.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
-------------------	---