



2026:CGHC:16521



2026:CGHC:16521

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR\

WPS No. 158 of 2025

Kajol D/o Manijar Ram Singh Aged About 24 Years Village Sargawan, Pipar Para Post Salka (Thutthi Pakri), Police Station Udaypur, Sarawan, District Surguja Chhattisgarh.

... **Petitioner**

versus

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary, Ministry Of Women And Child Development, Mahanadi Bhawan, Naya Raipur, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

2 - Collector Surguja, District Surguja, Chhattisgarh.

3 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Project Officer, Office Of Project Officer Integrated Child Development, Udaypur, District Surguja, Chhattisgarh.

4 - Ku. Priyanka D/o Basant Singh Aged About 24 Years Village Sargawan, Vikashkhand Udaypur, Police Station, Udaypur, Sarawan, District Surguja Chhattisgarh.

... **Respondents**

(Cause-title taken from Case Information System)

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Vikram Kumar Dixit, Advocate
For Respondent-State	:	Mr. Garry Mukhopadhyay, Additional Advocate General

Hon'ble Shri Justice Parth Prateem Sahu

Order on Board

10.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to withdraw this writ petition.



2. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner,
this writ petition stands **dismissed as withdrawn**.

Certified copy as per rules.

sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)

Judge

alfiza